
Official Box Score - Final
Missouri at Duke
02/15/2026

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Missouri 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 4 1 5

Duke 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 3 9

Missouri 5 (3-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

08 Cahalan,Claire LF 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
15  Jackson,Emma (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

00 Forrester,Sidney (DH) RF 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
16  Koller,Adi (PR/RF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Carr,Abby (P) DH 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
36 Hay,Abby 1B 4 1 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 2
02 Blackstun,Danielle (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31  Hill,Saniya 3B 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
07 Abruscato,Stefania C 2 0 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0
44 Ramsey,Linny (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Uptegrove,Madison SS 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 2
22 Smith,Sophie 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
99 Lenger,Kayley CF 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
10  McCann,Marissa P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14  Touchet,Nathalie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Sokoloski,Haidyn (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 25 5 4 4 6 4 21 5 1 5

BATTING

2B: Uptegrove [4] (off Bradshaw); Hay [3] (off Curd).

TB: Uptegrove 2; Hay 2. SF: Abruscato.

Team RISP: 3-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hill [1].

Duke 4 (7-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Jennings,DAuna CF 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
17  Vega,Aminah 2B 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
1  Jones,Tyrina SS 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 7 1 0
9  Oakland,Jessica (DH) LF 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
99 Terrell,Aleyah (PR/LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Rodriguez,Kairi C 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 1 0
14  Shadek,Gabriella DH 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
42 Thomas,Brooklinn (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Matthews,Adelyn (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
27 Mathis,KK (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

72 Stafford,Jayla 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 3
5  Burgess,Amiah (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

7  Lamar,Layla (LF) RF 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Baker,Jada 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
19  Curd,Cassidy P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
6  Bradshaw,Ava (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Jacquez,Larissa (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 4 9 4 4 4 21 11 3 9

BATTING

2B: Vega [2] (off Carr). 3B: Jones [1] (off McCann).

HR: Lamar [2] (2nd, 1 out, RBI off McCann); Oakland [1] (1st, 1 out, RBI off McCann)

TB: Jones 3; Vega 2; Lamar 4; Oakland 5. SF: Vega. HBP: Baker [2].

Team RISP: 2-7.

MIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  McCann,Marissa 1.1 4 4 4 0 1 8 7 20 12
14  Touchet,Nathalie (2.1) 3.1 3 0 0 2 2 15 12 52 32

28 Carr,Abby 2.1 2 0 0 2 1 11 8 44 23

Totals 7.0 9 4 4 4 4 34 27 116 67

HB: Touchet [1]. SFA: McCann. Inher. Rnrs: Carr 0/2.

GO-FO: McCann 2-1; Touchet 3-4; Carr 1-5.

DUKE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Curd,Cassidy 4.2 2 3 3 4 3 20 15 84 49
6  Bradshaw,Ava (5.2) 2.0 2 2 1 2 1 10 8 52 28

2  Jacquez,Larissa (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 6

Totals 7.0 4 5 4 6 4 32 25 145 83

WP: Curd [2]. SFA: Curd. Inher. Rnrs: Bradshaw 1/1.

GO-FO: Curd 7-4; Bradshaw 3-1; Jacquez 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Tim Kasate; 1B: Andrew Maston; 2B: ; 3B: Chelsea Clark.

First Pitch:9:02 AM. Duration:2:35.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Missouri at Duke
02/15/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Missouri 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 4 1 5

Duke 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 3 9

Missouri starters:
08/lf/Cahalan,Claire; 00/rf/Forrester,Sidney; 28/dh/Carr,Abby; 36/1b/Hay,Abby; 31/3b/Hill,Saniya; 07/c/Abruscato,Stefania;

24/ss/Uptegrove,Madison; 22/2b/Smith,Sophie; 99/cf/Lenger,Kayley; 10/p/McCann,Marissa;

Duke starters:
10/cf/Jennings,DAuna; 17/2b/Vega,Aminah; 1/ss/Jones,Tyrina; 9/lf/Oakland,Jessica; 32/c/Rodriguez,Kairi; 14/dh/Shadek,Gabriella;

72/1b/Stafford,Jayla; 7/rf/Lamar,Layla; 25/3b/Baker,Jada; 19/p/Curd,Cassidy;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MIZ batting

Cahalan,Claire popped up to p, bunt (0-0).

Forrester,Sidney grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 FKB).

Carr,Abby struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS).

Bottom of 1st - DUKE batting

Jennings,DAuna singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K); Jennings,DAuna advanced from to third base on play and a

throwing error by McCann,Marissa (E1).

Vega,Aminah sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Jennings,DAuna scored.

Jones,Tyrina tripled to right center (0-0).

Oakland,Jessica homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jones,Tyrina scored.

Rodriguez,Kairi grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B).

Shadek,Gabriella struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIZ 0 0 0 0

DUKE 3 3 1 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MIZ batting

Hay,Abby flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB).

Hill,Saniya singled in the infield (0-2 FF).

Abruscato,Stefania struck out swinging (1-2 SKBFS).

Uptegrove,Madison struck out swinging (2-2 KSFFBFBS).

Bottom of 2nd - DUKE batting

Stafford,Jayla grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Lamar,Layla homered to center field, RBI (0-0).

MIZ pitching change: Touchet,Nathalie replaces McCann,Marissa.

Baker,Jada struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Jennings,DAuna singled to short (1-2 KBF).

Vega,Aminah flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIZ 0 1 0 1

DUKE 1 2 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MIZ batting

Smith,Sophie grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Lenger,Kayley grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Cahalan,Claire grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 3rd - DUKE batting

Jones,Tyrina flied out to rf (0-2 KS).

Oakland,Jessica walked (3-2 BKBKFFBB).

DUKE substitution: Terrell,Aleyah pinch running for Oakland,Jessica.

Terrell,Aleyah advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Rodriguez,Kairi struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

Shadek,Gabriella flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIZ 0 0 0 0

DUKE 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MIZ batting

DUKE position change: Terrell,Aleyah remains in the game at lf

DUKE substitution: Thomas,Brooklinn replaces Shadek,Gabriella at rf, batting 6th.

DUKE position change: Lamar,Layla now playing dh from rf

Forrester,Sidney walked (3-2 SBBBFB).

MIZ substitution: Koller,Adi pinch running for Forrester,Sidney.

Koller,Adi advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Carr,Abby walked (3-2 BFKFBBFB).

Hay,Abby doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Koller,Adi scored from second base; Carr,Abby advanced from
first base to third base.

Hill,Saniya reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Carr,Abby out at home, ss to c; Hay,Abby advanced
to third base.

Abruscato,Stefania sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 FBBBF); Hay,Abby scored; Hill,Saniya advanced to second base
on the throw.

Uptegrove,Madison flied out to cf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 4th - DUKE batting

MIZ position change: Koller,Adi remains in the game at rf

Stafford,Jayla grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

Lamar,Layla grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B).

Baker,Jada hit by pitch (2-1 SBB).

Jennings,DAuna singled to shallow left field (0-0); Baker,Jada out at third base, cf to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIZ 2 1 0 1

DUKE 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - MIZ batting

Smith,Sophie grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Lenger,Kayley grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Cahalan,Claire walked (3-1 BBKBB).

MIZ substitution: Forrester,Sidney replaces Koller,Adi at rf, batting 2nd.

Cahalan,Claire advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Forrester,Sidney walked (3-2 BKBKFBB); Cahalan,Claire advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

DUKE pitching change: Bradshaw,Ava replaces Curd,Cassidy.

Forrester,Sidney advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Cahalan,Claire scored on a wild pitch.

Carr,Abby walked (3-2 KBBBFFB).

Hay,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 5th - DUKE batting

Vega,Aminah grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFFF).

Jones,Tyrina walked (3-0 BBBB).

DUKE substitution: Oakland,Jessica replaces Terrell,Aleyah at lf, batting 4th.

Oakland,Jessica lined out to ss (0-0).

Rodriguez,Kairi singled to third base (1-2 KKB); Jones,Tyrina advanced to second base.

DUKE substitution: Shadek,Gabriella replaces Thomas,Brooklinn at dh, batting 6th.

DUKE position change: Lamar,Layla now playing rf from dh

MIZ position change: Forrester,Sidney now playing dh from rf

MIZ position change: Carr,Abby now playing p from dh

MIZ substitution: Sokoloski,Haidyn replaces Touchet,Nathalie at rf.

Shadek,Gabriella walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Jones,Tyrina advanced to third base; Rodriguez,Kairi advanced to
second base.

Stafford,Jayla struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIZ 1 0 0 2

DUKE 0 1 0 3



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MIZ batting

DUKE position change: Oakland,Jessica now playing dh from lf

DUKE substitution: Matthews,Adelyn replaces Shadek,Gabriella at rf, batting 6th.

DUKE position change: Lamar,Layla now playing lf from rf

Hill,Saniya reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Baker,Jada (E5) (2-2 BBSKFF).

Hill,Saniya stole second base.

Abruscato,Stefania singled to shallow center field (3-2 BSBFB); Hill,Saniya advanced to third base.

MIZ substitution: Ramsey,Linny pinch running for Abruscato,Stefania.

Uptegrove,Madison doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Hill,Saniya scored, unearned; Ramsey,Linny scored
from first base.

Smith,Sophie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBSBF); Uptegrove,Madison advanced to third base.

Lenger,Kayley grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KSBBFB).

MIZ substitution: Jackson,Emma pinch hitting for Cahalan,Claire.

Jackson,Emma flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - DUKE batting

MIZ substitution: Cahalan,Claire replaces Jackson,Emma at lf, batting 1st.

MIZ substitution: Abruscato,Stefania replaces Ramsey,Linny at c, batting 6th.

Lamar,Layla fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (1-1 BF).

Baker,Jada flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBF).

Jennings,DAuna grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIZ 2 2 1 1

DUKE 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - MIZ batting

Forrester,Sidney walked (3-2 BFBBSB).

Forrester,Sidney out at second base, c to ss after advancing on wild pitch, picked off.

Carr,Abby struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS).

DUKE pitching change: Jacquez,Larissa replaces Bradshaw,Ava.

Hay,Abby reached on an error by Jones,Tyrina (E6) (0-0).

MIZ substitution: Blackstun,Danielle pinch running for Hay,Abby.

Blackstun,Danielle advanced to on play and a throwing error by Rodriguez,Kairi (E2).

Hill,Saniya flied out to rf (3-2 FFBBFFFB).

Bottom of 7th - DUKE batting

MIZ substitution: Hay,Abby replaces Blackstun,Danielle at 1b, batting 4th.

Vega,Aminah doubled to left center (0-0).

Jones,Tyrina fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

Oakland,Jessica singled to right field (2-1 BKB); Vega,Aminah advanced to third base.

Rodriguez,Kairi flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Oakland,Jessica advanced to second base.

DUKE substitution: Mathis,KK pinch hitting for Matthews,Adelyn.

Mathis,KK walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

DUKE substitution: Burgess,Amiah pinch hitting for Stafford,Jayla.

Burgess,Amiah popped up to 2b (2-2 KBSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIZ 0 0 2 0

DUKE 0 2 0 3



Scoring Innings - Final
Missouri at Duke
02/15/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Missouri 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 4 1 5

Duke 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 3 9

Missouri starters:
08/lf/Cahalan,Claire; 00/rf/Forrester,Sidney; 28/dh/Carr,Abby; 36/1b/Hay,Abby; 31/3b/Hill,Saniya; 07/c/Abruscato,Stefania;

24/ss/Uptegrove,Madison; 22/2b/Smith,Sophie; 99/cf/Lenger,Kayley; 10/p/McCann,Marissa;

Duke starters:
10/cf/Jennings,DAuna; 17/2b/Vega,Aminah; 1/ss/Jones,Tyrina; 9/lf/Oakland,Jessica; 32/c/Rodriguez,Kairi; 14/dh/Shadek,Gabriella;

72/1b/Stafford,Jayla; 7/rf/Lamar,Layla; 25/3b/Baker,Jada; 19/p/Curd,Cassidy;

Bottom of 1st - DUKE batting

Jennings,DAuna singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K); Jennings,DAuna advanced from to third base on play and a throwing error by
McCann,Marissa (E1).

Vega,Aminah sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Jennings,DAuna scored.

Jones,Tyrina tripled to right center (0-0).

Oakland,Jessica homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jones,Tyrina scored.

Rodriguez,Kairi grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B).

Shadek,Gabriella struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - DUKE batting

Stafford,Jayla grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Lamar,Layla homered to center field, RBI (0-0).

MIZ pitching change: Touchet,Nathalie replaces McCann,Marissa.

Baker,Jada struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Jennings,DAuna singled to short (1-2 KBF).

Vega,Aminah flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - MIZ batting

DUKE position change: Terrell,Aleyah remains in the game at lf

DUKE substitution: Thomas,Brooklinn replaces Shadek,Gabriella at rf, batting 6th.

DUKE position change: Lamar,Layla now playing dh from rf

Forrester,Sidney walked (3-2 SBBBFB).

MIZ substitution: Koller,Adi pinch running for Forrester,Sidney.

Koller,Adi advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Carr,Abby walked (3-2 BFKFBBFB).

Hay,Abby doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Koller,Adi scored from second base; Carr,Abby advanced from first base to third base.



Hill,Saniya reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Carr,Abby out at home, ss to c; Hay,Abby advanced to third base.

Abruscato,Stefania sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 FBBBF); Hay,Abby scored; Hill,Saniya advanced to second base on the throw.

Uptegrove,Madison flied out to cf (0-1 F).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - MIZ batting

Smith,Sophie grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Lenger,Kayley grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Cahalan,Claire walked (3-1 BBKBB).

MIZ substitution: Forrester,Sidney replaces Koller,Adi at rf, batting 2nd.

Cahalan,Claire advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Forrester,Sidney walked (3-2 BKBKFBB); Cahalan,Claire advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

DUKE pitching change: Bradshaw,Ava replaces Curd,Cassidy.

Forrester,Sidney advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Cahalan,Claire scored on a wild pitch.

Carr,Abby walked (3-2 KBBBFFB).

Hay,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - MIZ batting

DUKE position change: Oakland,Jessica now playing dh from lf

DUKE substitution: Matthews,Adelyn replaces Shadek,Gabriella at rf, batting 6th.

DUKE position change: Lamar,Layla now playing lf from rf

Hill,Saniya reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Baker,Jada (E5) (2-2 BBSKFF).

Hill,Saniya stole second base.

Abruscato,Stefania singled to shallow center field (3-2 BSBFB); Hill,Saniya advanced to third base.

MIZ substitution: Ramsey,Linny pinch running for Abruscato,Stefania.

Uptegrove,Madison doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Hill,Saniya scored, unearned; Ramsey,Linny scored from first base.

Smith,Sophie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBSBF); Uptegrove,Madison advanced to third base.

Lenger,Kayley grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KSBBFB).

MIZ substitution: Jackson,Emma pinch hitting for Cahalan,Claire.

Jackson,Emma flied out to lf (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Missouri at Duke
02/15/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Missouri 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 4 1 5

Duke 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 3 9

MISSOURI SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #08 Cahalan, Claire
#15 Jackson, Emma

lf 2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

2 #00 Forrester, Sidney
#16 Koller, Adi

dh 1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

3 #28 Carr, Abby p 2 0 0 0

4 #36 Hay, Abby

#02 Blackstun, Danielle

1b 4

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

5 #31 Hill, Saniya 3b 4 1 1 0

6 #07 Abruscato, Stefania
#44 Ramsey, Linny

c 2

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

7 #24 Uptegrove, Madison ss 3 0 1 2

8 #22 Smith, Sophie 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #99 Lenger, Kayley cf 3 0 0 0

Totals 25 5 4 4
Runs 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5
Hits 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
LOB 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 5

MIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  McCann,Marissa 1.1 4 4 4 0 1 8 7 20 12
14  Touchet,Nathalie (2.1) 3.1 3 0 0 2 2 15 12 52 32
28 Carr,Abby 2.1 2 0 0 2 1 11 8 44 23

Totals 7.0 9 4 4 4 4 34 27 116 67

HB: Touchet [1]. SFA: McCann. Inher. Rnrs: Carr 0/2.

GO-FO: McCann 2-1; Touchet 3-4; Carr 1-5.
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*
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Missouri at Duke
02/15/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Missouri 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 4 1 5

Duke 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 3 9

DUKE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Jennings, D'Auna cf 4 1 3 0

2 #17 Vega, Aminah 2b 3 0 1 1

3 #1 Jones, Tyrina ss 3 1 1 0

4 #9 Oakland, Jessica
#99 Terrell, Aleyah

dh 3

0

1

0

2

0

2

0

5 #32 Rodriguez, Kairi c 3 0 1 0

6 #27 Mathis, KK
#42 Thomas, Brooklinn
#14 Shadek, Gabriella
#26 Matthews, Adelyn

PH 0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #5 Burgess, Amiah
#72 Stafford, Jayla

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #7 Lamar, Layla lf 3 1 1 1

9 #25 Baker, Jada 3b 2 0 0 0

Totals 27 4 9 4
Runs 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
Hits 3 2 0 1 1 0 2 9
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 1 3 0 3 9

DUKE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Curd,Cassidy 4.2 2 3 3 4 3 20 15 84 49
6  Bradshaw,Ava (5.2) 2.0 2 2 1 2 1 10 8 52 28
2  Jacquez,Larissa (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 6

Totals 7.0 4 5 4 6 4 32 25 145 83

WP: Curd [2]. SFA: Curd. Inher. Rnrs: Bradshaw 1/1.

GO-FO: Curd 7-4; Bradshaw 3-1; Jacquez 0-1.
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